9A1BCFB4-8DD8-43C7-9EC0-9CF24E0C05E7

Agreement No.:  HL317 

Page 17 of 28 

Rev. 7/1/2025 

ATTACHMENT 1 
SCOPE OF WORK 

A. PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The 2025-2026 General Appropriations Act, Chapter 2025-198, Laws of 

Florida, line item 2112A, appropriated Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($2,500,000.00) to the City of Wauchula for safety-related repairs/renovations to bring the Community 
Auditorium up to current code. The improved Community Auditorium will be used to provide cultural 
experiences in an underserved community by hosting local and statewide programs, concerts,